City of Scappoose PROCLAMATION

A proclamation recognizing the 100th Anniversary of West Coast Shoe Company and designating December 5th & 6th, 2018 as

WEST COAST SHOE COMPANY DAY

WHEREAS, West Coast Shoe Company (Wesco) has served this community for 100 years by providing top of the line leather industrial boots that are worn by loggers, firefighters, utility workers, and anyone else who wants a long-lasting durable shoe; and

WHEREAS, Wesco is family owned and operated and everything they make is produced here on Shoemaker Hill in Scappoose, Oregon. Wesco has earned a noteworthy and remarkable reputation for building boots for customers all over the world; and

WHEREAS, West Coast Shoe Company is committed to making the best boots in the industry. They've even become a favorite among moviemakers, celebrities, and fashion designers; their boots were custom made for several movies and have been featured in high-fashion magazines; and

WHEREAS, West Coast Shoes has provided hundreds of job opportunities for our citizens over the past 100 years, and will continue to do so for the next 100 years.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT I, Scott Burge, Mayor of the City of Scappoose, Oregon, with the full support of the City Council, do hereby recognize the 100TH ANNIVERSARY OF WEST COAST SHOE COMPANY and proclaim December 5th & 6th as WEST COAST SHOE COMPANY DAY.

And, further, I encourage all residents and members of our community to join with me in expressing our sincere appreciation for their outstanding work.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause the seal of the City of Scappoose, to be affixed this 3rd day of December 2018.

The City of Scapoose, Oregon

Scott Burge, Mayor

ATTEST:

Michael J. Sykes, City Manager

	,			
4				